

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 243 of 2020

Date of Order: 18.08.2020

Association of Power of Engineers,
MEECL

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Chakrawarty, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. D.G. Pyngrope, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA. for R 1.
Dr. N. Mozika, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. S. Shallam, Adv. for R 2, 11 & 12.
None for R 3 – 10.

- | | | |
|-----|---|--------|
| i) | Whether approved for reporting in
Law journals etc.: | Yes/No |
| ii) | Whether approved for publication
in press: | Yes/No |

Matter taken up via Video Conferencing.

Heard Mr. S. Chakrawarty, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. D.G. Pyngrope, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. A. Kumar, learned AG assisted by Ms. R. Colney, learned GA have entered appearance on behalf of the respondent No. 1 and accepts notice.

Dr. N. Mozika, learned Senior counsel assisted by Ms. S. Shallam, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 2, 11 and 12.

Notice to the other respondents No. 3 to 10 by regular service as well as by registered A/D.

Mr. A. Kumar, learned AG for the respondent No. 1 submits that affidavit on behalf of the State Government at this stage, will not be required to be filed.

Dr. N. Mozika, learned Senior counsel on behalf of the respondent No. 2, 11 and 12 prays that he may be allowed three weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on all aspects including maintainability of the writ petition.

List this matter after three weeks for counter affidavit and for service report upon the other respondents.

Misc. case to be listed together with the main case after three weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
18.08.2020
"D.Thabah-PS"

