

Serial No. 65
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.243 of 2020

Date of Order: 07.12.2020

Association of Power of Engineers, Vs. State of Meghalaya & 12 Ors.
MeECL.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ranjit More, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Chakrawarty, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA. For R – 1.
Mr. M. L. Nongpiur, Adv. for R 2,11 & 12.

Mr. M. L. Nongpiur, learned counsel for the respondents No.2, 11 & 12 seeks some more time to file affidavit.

Request is not opposed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

In above circumstances, hearing of the petition is deferred, stand over to 16-02-2021.

Judge

Meghalaya
07.12.2020
"Biswarup, PS"