

Serial No.13
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 243 of 2020

Date of Order: 30.03.2021

Association of Power of Engineers, Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.
MEECL.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ranjit More, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.C.Chakrawarty, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. E.Slong, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R.Colney, GA for R 1.
Mr. M.L.Nongpiur, Adv. for R 2, 11 & 12.
None for the other respondents.

Heard.

On behalf of respondents No. 2, 11 & 12, affidavit in reply has been filed, copy of which is already given to Mr. S.C.Chakrawarty, learned Sr. counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. S.C.Chakrawarty, learned Sr. counsel for the petitioner however, seeks some time to go through the same, request granted.

Stand over to 16-04-2021. Meanwhile, petitioner shall take steps to serve the unserved respondents.

Judge

Meghalaya
30.03.2021
"Samantha PS"