

Serial No. 10
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 243 of 2020

Date of Order: 09.03.2022

Association of Power of Engineers,
MeECL

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) :

Ms. A. Barua, Adv. vice
Mr. S. Chakrawarty, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) :

Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA. (For R 1)
Ms. R. Colney, GA. (For R 2, 11 & 12).

Ms. R. Colney, learned GA has entered appearance today on behalf of the MeECL respondents No. 2, 11 and 12 and submits that the grievance as made out in the writ petition no longer exists.

Ms. A. Barua, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner prays that she may be allowed some time to seek instructions.

Ms. R. Colney, learned GA for the respondents No. 2, 11 and 12 prays that she may be allowed to file affidavit to bring on record the resolution by which the grievances of the petitioner has been met, and to furnish a copy of the same to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Both prayers are allowed.

List this matter on 25th March, 2022.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.03.2022
"D.Thabah-PS"