

Serial No. 21
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 243 of 2020

Date of Order: 21.10.2022

Association of Power of Engineers, Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.
MeECL

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Chakrawarty, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. A. Barua, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA.

After hearing at some length, it appears that the earlier affidavit which has been filed on behalf of the respondents No. 2, 11 and 12 is not in possession of Ms. R. Colney. She prays that she may be allowed to obtain a copy and that the matter may be listed after three weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

Ms. R. Colney, learned GA is allowed to obtain copy of the earlier affidavit.

List this matter on 17th November, 2022.

Judge

Meghalaya
21.10.2022
"D.Thabah-PS"