

Serial No. 22
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 243 of 2020 with
MC (WPC) No. 128 of 2020

Date of order: 27.02.2024

Association of Power of Engineers, vs State of Meghalaya & ors
MEECL

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : None

For the Respondents : Ms R. Colney, GA
Mr K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA

No representation has been made for the petitioner.

Learned GA appearing for the respondents submits that since the impugned order has been withdrawn, nothing further survives in the writ petition.

In order to give the petitioner another opportunity to appear before this Court, post the matter on 01.03.2024 under the caption "Dismissal".

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
27.02.2024
"Sylvana PS"