

**Serial No. 01**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 243 of 2020 with  
MC (WPC) No. 128 of 2020

Date of order: 01.03.2024

---

Association of Power of Engineers, vs State of Meghalaya & ors  
MEECL

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner : Mr E. Laloo, Adv. vice  
Mr S. Chakrawarty, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr S.A. Sheikh, GA [For R 1]  
Mr A. Kumar, AG with  
Ms R. Colney, GA [For R 2-10]

---

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned AG submits that there are three impugned orders under challenge and it has been erroneously mentioned that the issue has become infructuous. In so far as the respondent Nos. 2 to 10 are concern, the issue still survives. He further submits that on merits the writ petitioner has no case.

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, post the matter on 19.03.2024.

**(S. Vaidyanathan)**  
**Chief Justice**

Meghalaya  
01.03.2024  
*"Sylvana PS"*

