

Serial No.10
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.243 of 2020

Date of Order: 10.06.2025

Association of Power of Engineers, Vs State of Meghalaya & 11 ors
MEECL

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. E. Laloo, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA (R:1)
Ms. R. Colney, Adv (R:2,11&12)

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and not objected to by the learned counsels appearing for the respondents, list this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
10.06.2025
"Shrity,PS"