

Serial No. 02
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.243 of 2020

Date of Order: 25.03.2026

Association of Power of Engineers, Vs State of Meghalaya & 11 ors
MEECL

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : None

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA

None appears for the petitioner.

Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, learned GA is present on behalf of the State-respondent No.1. There is also no appearance on behalf of the other respondents.

The matter was referred to the mediation committee for facilitating the contesting parties to come to a settlement. The report dated 20.03.2026 of the mediator, which is available on record shows that the parties have settled the matter.

Since there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner, list this matter after 1 (one) week.

Judge

Meghalaya
25.03.2026
"Shrity,PS"